
BOARD OF DIRECTORS – NOVEMBER 2025 
PRESIDENT 
 

Name: Ross Sinclair 

Region: METROPOLITAN 

Mobile: 0410 483 936 
Email: rsinclair@dogsnsw.org.au 

 SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT 
 
Name: Mrs Christina Rafton 
Region: METROPOLITAN 
Mobile: 0450 799 523 
Email: cr@taxfix.com.au 

 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: Mr Ross Sinclair, Mrs Christina Rafton, 
Mr Neil Curwen, Mr Glen Vernon, Mr Kyle Charnock 

 
Name: Neil Curwen 

Region: SOUTHERN 

Mobile: 0422 476 712 
Email: ncurwen@dogsnsw.org.au 

 Name: Mr Kyle Charnock 

Region: ILLAWARRA STH EAST 

Mobile: 0403 249 686 
Email: kylecharnock@icloud.com 

 

Name: Mr Glen Vernon 
Region: HUNTER 
Mobile: 0434 503 657 

Email: gvernon@dogsnsw.org.au 

 
 

Name: Mrs Lyn Brand 

Region: METROPOLITAN 

Mobile: 0418 242 956 

Email: lynbrand1@bigpond.com 

 

Name: Ms Sharon Hannigan 
Region: ILLAWARRA & STH EAST 
Mobile: 0405 146 309 
Email: shannigan@dogsnsw.org.au 

 

Name: Dr Karen Hedberg BVSc 

Region: METROPOLITAN 

Email: gsdvetkh@bigpond.com 

 

Name: Ms Ann Moy 

Region: WESTERN 

Mobile: 0438 084 351 

Email: ann.moy2795@gmail.com 

Name: Mrs Sue McFadden 

Region: METROPOLITAN 

Mobile: 0428 003 181 

Email: glenbriar1@gmail.com 

 

Name: Vickie Harris 

Region: NORTHERN 

Mobile: 0407 837 150 

Email: vharris@dogsnsw.org.au 

Name: Mr Angus McIlrath 

Region: METROPOLITAN 

Mobile: 0418 731 858 
Email: angus.mcilrath@gmail.com 

 

Name: Tracy Hofman 

Region: METROPOLITAN 

Mobile: 0414 939 196 

Email: thofman@dogsnsw.org.au 

Name: Mr John Bryson 
Region: HUNTER 
Mobile: 0400 743 272 
Email: 
johnbryson@dognewsaustralia.com.au 

 Name: Phil Brown 

Region: METROPOLITAN 

Mobile: 0414 584 960 

Email: pbrown@dogsnsw.org.au 

 


